



Legislation Details

File #: 23-0064 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Resolution: Grant Agreement Modification for Delancy Street Drainage, Traffic and Roadway Improvement (Final Design)

Type: Resolution **Status:** Adopted

File created: 1/11/2023 **In control:** Engineering

On agenda: 4/5/2023 **Final action:** 4/5/2023

Title: Dept/ Agency: Engineering
 Action: Ratifying Authorizing Amending
 Type of Service: Grant Agreement
 Purpose: Amend Resolution 7R3-c(AS) adopted on November 8, 2018 and Accept Grant Funding and Agreement Modification #1 from New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) for Delancy Street Drainage, Traffic and Roadway Improvements (Final Design) project.
 Entity Name: State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation, Local Aid and Economic Development
 Entity Address: 1035 Parkway Avenue, Trenton, New Jersey 08625
 Grant Amount: \$345,490.61
 Funding Source: State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation, Local Aid and Economic Development
 Total Project Cost: \$936,313.61
 City Contribution: \$0.00
 Other Funding Source/Amount: Not Applicable
 Grant Period: April 6, 2018 through January 31, 2025
 Contract Basis: Bid State Vendor Prof. Ser. EUS
 Fair & Open No Reportable Contributions RFP RFQ
 Private Sale Grant Sub-recipient n/a
 List of Property: (if applicable)
 (Address/Block/Lot/Ward)
 Additional Information:
 This Resolution modifies Resolution 7R3-c(AS) adopted on November 8, 2018, to accept additional funds and extend the contract term of Cost Reimbursement Agreement #2018-DT-BLA-FEP-204 to January 31, 2025.
 The acceptance of these funds would bring the total grant award to \$936,313.61.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/5/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass